
Resolute Acclaim 0041 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 
Required 

1 1301854 BOTTOM 1 
2 1301833 LEG (4 USED) CLASSIC BLACK 4 
2 1311833 LEG (4 USED) OLD RED 4 
2 1321833 LEG (4 USED) SAND 4 
2 1331833 LEG (4 USED) BLUE 4 
2 1341833 LEG (4 USED) EBONY BLACK 4 
2 2311833 LEG (4 USED) FOREST GREEN 4 
2a 1301834 SHORT LEG CLASSIC BLACK 4 
2a 1311834 SHORT LEG OLD RED 4 
2a 1321834 SHORT LEG BLUE 4 
2a N/A SHORT LEG EBONY BLACK 4 
2a 2311834 SHORT LEG FOREST GREEN 4 
2 1600600 HANDLE HOLDER 1 
3 1201745 1/4 -20 X 1IN HEX HD LEG LEVELLERS 4 
4 1301814 PRIMARY AIR VALVE 1 
5 1201846 SPRING 1 
7 1600663 AIR VALVE/DOOR HANDLE 1 
8 1600621 AIR VALVE SHAFT 1 
9 1600915 GRATE ACTUATOR - USED ON ORIGINAL MODEL WITH SHAKER GRATES 1 
10 1600880 DAMPER PULL - USED ON ORIGINAL MODEL WITH SHAKER GRATES 1 
11 1301860 BACK 1 
12 1301809 PACKAGE SUPPORT PLATE 1 
13 1203588 5/16 MEDIUM DENSITY GASKET 1 
14 1602497 COMBUSTION PACKAGE 1 
15 1600853 DAMPER ROD 1 
16 1301805 UPPER FIREBACK ONLY 1 

N/S 5000336 UPPER FIREBACK DAMPER ASSEMBLY 1 
17 1301829 DAMPER 1 
18 1601488 DAMPER/DOOR TAB 1 
19 1301811 DAMPER RAMP 1 

20 1301861 FRONT SUBSTITUTE NEW FRONT 1301861 W/1301865 NEW DOOR & 1600155 NEW 
LATCH 1 

21 1301803 AIR MANIFOLD 1 
22 1600419 LOWER DOOR HINGE PIN 1 
23 1301848 LEFT CORE SIDE-SUB FB REPAIR KIT 1 
24 1301849 RT CORE SIDE-SUB FB REPAIR KIT 1 
25 1203505 INSULATION 2 
26 1301862 TOP CLASSIC BLACK- SUBSTITUTE FOR 1301800 1 
26 1311800 TOP OLD RED - SUBSTITUTE 1311862 1 
26 1321862 TOP SAND - SUBSTITUTED FOR 1321800 1 
26 1331862 TOP BLUE - SUBSTITUTE REPLACES 1331800 1 
26 1341800 TOP EBONY BLACK 1 

W
oo

dm
an

sP
art

sP
lus

.co
m



26 2311800 TOP FOREST GREEN - SUBSTITUTE 2311862 1 
27 1203668 5/16IN FIBERGLASS W/WIRE - 3.6 4 
28 1601640 TIE ROD 4 

N/S 5007499 TIE ROD SET OF 4 WITH HEX NUTS 1 
28a 30002229 TIE ROD NUT (REPLACES 1203210) 8 
29 1301835 ARCH INSERT LEFT 1 
30 1301837 ARCH INSERT RIGHT 1 
31 1301838 ARCH INSERT CENTER 1 

N/S 0005862 SET OF THREE ARCH INSERTS WITH NUT & BOLT 1 
32 1301826 LOWER FIREBACK 1 
33 1301836 LEFT SHOULDER PLATE - SUB. 1301863 1 
34 1301822 RIGHT SHOULDER PLATE - SUB. 1301864 1 
35 1301804 PIT PLATE 2 
36 1600914 GRATE ROD (USED WITH SHAKER GRATES) 1 
37 1301810 WEDGE 2 
38 1301852 FRONT GRATE (STATIONARY) REPLACED 1301828 1 
39 1301851 REAR GRATE (STATIONARY) REPLACED 1301820 1 
40 1301819 ASH LIP CLASSIC BLACK 1 
40 1311819 ASH LIP OLD RED 1 
40 1321819 ASH LIP SAND 1 
40 1331819 ASH LIP BLUE 1 
40 1341819 ASH LIP EBONY BLACK 1 
40 2311819 ASH LIP FOREST GREEN 1 
41 1301801 LEFT END CLASSIC BLACK-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
41 1301801 LEFT END OLD RED-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
41 1301801 LEFT END SAND-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
41 1301801 LEFT END BLUE-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
41 1301801 LEFT END EBONY BLACK-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
41 1301801 LEFT END FOREST GREEN-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
42 1201780 DAMPER ROD SPACER 1 
43 1301802 RIGHT END CLASSIC BLACK-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
43 1301802 RIGHT END OLD RED-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
43 1301802 RIGHT END SAND-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
43 1301802 RIGHT END BLUE-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
43 1301802 RIGHT END EBONY BLACK-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
43 1301802 RIGHT END FOREST GREEN-SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR FIREBACK REPAIR KIT 1 
44 1301865 DOOR CLASSIC BLACK - USE WITH 1600155/1600623/1203290 1 
44 1311865 DOOR OLD RED - USE WITH 1600155/1600623/1203290 1 
44 1321865 DOOR SAND - USE WITH 1600155/1600623/1203290 1 
44 1331865 DOOR BLUE - USE WITH 1600155/1600623/1203290 1 
44 1341865 DOOR EBONY BLACK 1 
44 2311865 DOOR FOREST GREEN - USE WITH 1600155/1600623/1203290 1 
45 1203564 1/2IN FIBERGLASS LOW DENSITY 6 USED 6 
46 1203556 3/16IN FIBERGLASS 4 USED 4 
47 1401120 GLASS IR COATED OUTSIDE 1 

W
oo

dm
an

sP
art

sP
lus

.co
m



48 1601399 GLASS RETAINER (2 USED) 2 
49 1600623 DOOR HANDLE SHAFT ONLY 1 
50 1301813 DOOR HOOK (LATCH) 1 
51 1600551 COMPRESSION SPRING FOR UPPER DOOR PIN 1 
52 1600553 C-CLIP FOR UPPER DOOR PIN 1 
53 1600550 UPPER DOOR PIN 1 
54 1201843 LATCH SPRING (MOUNTED ON REAR OF DOOR) 1 
55 1301817 FLUE COLLAR EXTENSION CLASSIC BLACK 1 
55 1311817 FLUE COLLAR EXTENSION OLD RED 1 
55 1321817 FLUE COLLAR EXTENSION SAND 1 
55 1331817 FLUE COLLAR EXTENSION BLUE 1 
55 1341817 FLUE COLLAR EXTENSION EBONY BLACK 1 
55 2311817 FLUE COLLAR EXTENSION FOREST GREEN 1 
56 1301816 FLUE COLLAR CLASSIC BLACK 1 
56 1311816 FLUE COLLAR OLD RED 1 
56 1321816 FLUE COLLAR SAND 1 
56 1331816 FLUE COLLAR BLUE 1 
56 1341816 FLUE COLLAR EBONY BLACK 1 
56 2311816 FLUE COLLAR FOREST GREEN 1 
57 1203591 5/16IN ADHESIVE BACKED FIBERGLASS 4 
58 1201308 GRIDDLE HANDLE SCREW 1 
59 1306356 GRIDDLE 1 
60 1301807 LEFT GRIDDLE QUADRANT 1 
61 1301832 RIGHT GRIDLE QUADRANT 1 
62 1600881 GRIDDLE HANDLE STUB 1 
63 1600661 GRIDDLE KNOB 1 
64 1201900 BUSHING 2 

N/S 0004360 GRIDDLE HANDLE COMPLETE (58,60,61,62,63,64,78) 1 
65 130 1806 ANDIRON 2 
66 500 5774 ORIGINAL ASHPAN ASSEMBLY - USE WITH SHAKER GRATES 1 

N/S 500 5775 NEW ASHPAN ASSEMBLY - USE WITH STATIONARY GRATES 1 
67 140 0935 ASHPAN COVER ORIGINAL ASHPAN 1 
68 500 4265 DAMPER HANDLE STUB NICKEL WITH SET SCREW 1 
69 160 0664 DAMPER HANDLE WOOD PART ONLY 1 
70 1201310 1/4 -20 X 3IN SLOTTED PAN HD HANDLE SCREW 1 
71 1200563 DAMPER HANDLE SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16IN 1 
72 1202474 1/4 STANDARD FLAT WASHER 2 
73 1201372 1/4 -20 X 5/8IN HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2 
74 1203329 1/4 -20 SQUARE NUT 1 
75 0004349 WIREFORM HANDLE COMPLETE (NOT WITH ALL UNITS) 1 
76 1202473 1/4 FLAT WASHER 2 
77 1201374 1/4 -20 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2 
78 1202488 3/8IN FLAT WASHER 2 
79 1201338 1/4 -20 X 1/2IN HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2 
80 1200436 1/4 -20 X 1IN SOCKET SET SCREW 2 

W
oo

dm
an

sP
art

sP
lus

.co
m



81 1201432 3/8-16 X 1IN HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2 
82 1201378 1/4 -20 X 11/4IN HEX HEAD CAP SCREW FLAT HEAD ZINC 2 
83 1200984 10-24 X 3/8IN PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW 2 
84 1201376 1/4 -20 X 1IN HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2 
85 1203279 HEX NUT 5/16-18 BLACK 2 
86 1201392 1/4 -20 X 2IN HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2 
87 1200996 10-24 X 1/4IN PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD SCREW ZINC 2 
88 1202475 WASHER, 1/4 FLAT NARROW 2 
89 1200461 1/4 -20 X 3/4IN SOCKET BUT HEAD CAP SCREW 2 
90 1200809 1/4 -20 X 1IN PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD BLACK 2 

 

W
oo

dm
an

sP
art

sP
lus

.co
m




